

Amendment No. 211

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 248

(BDR 40-814)

Proposed by: Committee on Health and Human Services**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: Yes Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend sec. 2, page 4, line 28, after “*to*” by inserting:

“the provisions of the home and community-based services waiver which are amended pursuant to”.

Amend sec. 3, page 6, line 37, before “*section*” by inserting:

“providing services pursuant to the provisions of the home and community-based services waiver which are amended pursuant to”.

Amend sec. 4, page 7, line 15, by deleting:

“1915(c) in order to” and inserting:

“1396n. The waiver must be amended, in addition to providing coverage for any home and community-based services which the waiver covers on the effective date of this act, to”.

Amend sec. 4, page 7, line 17, by deleting:

YMGL/LH

Date: 4/11/2005

A.B. No. 248—Makes various changes concerning assisted living facilities.

“the State Plan for”.

Amend sec. 4, page 7, lines 24 and 25, by deleting:

“and

(b) Adopt” and inserting:

“(b) If the Federal Government approves the amendments to the waiver, adopt”.

Amend sec. 4, page 7, line 28, by deleting “*I.*” and inserting:

“1; and

(c) Implement the amendments to the waiver only to the extent that the amendments are approved by the Federal Government.”.

Amend the title of the bill by deleting the eighth through eleventh lines and inserting:

“based services waiver authorized by the Federal Government; requiring the Department of Human Resources to apply to the Secretary of Health and Human Services to amend its waiver to provide”.